
Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 11482553

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - REGION VIII

Title PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF TABLETS FOR ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY MODE (ADM)
LEARNERS OF DEPED REGION VIII FY 2025 (EARLY PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY)

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: CLMD-LRMS-2024-10-0956

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Public Bidding

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology
Parts & Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 24,964,500.00 

Delivery Period: 90 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mikko S Duero
Computer Programmer II
DepEd Regional Office VIII
Government Center
Barangay Candahug
Palo
Leyte
Philippines 6501
63-53-8889349
63-53-8322997
bac.region8@deped.gov.ph

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 15/11/2024

Closing Date / Time 09/12/2024 10:00 AM

Description
 
PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF TABLETS FOR ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY MODE (ADM) LEARNERS OF DEPED REGION
VIII FY 2025 (EARLY PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY)

QTY UNIT TITLE OF ACTIVITY BID DOCS PRICE
1,513 Units PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF TABLETS FOR ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY MODE (ADM) LEARNERS OF
DEPED REGION VIII FY 2025 (EARLY PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY)

PARTICULARS MINIMUM TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
NTC Approval  Must be NTC type approved with matching unique product serial number / grant of equipment
conformity
Model creation  The tablet model must have been created recently, at most three (3) years from the date of the
opening of the bid
Processor  Geekbench 6 Android Benchmark Multi-Core Score of at least 2500¹
Memory  At least 6GB RAM
Storage  At least 128GB internal
SD Card Support  MicroSD
Battery Capacity  At least 5,000 mAh
Battery Type  Li-Polymer (Lithium Polymer) or better
Screen Size  Minimum 10" in HD LCD Display
Camera Front  At least 5.0 MP Fixed Focus
Camera Rear  At least 8.0 MP Auto-Focus
Charging / Data Transfer Port  Type-C USB 2.0 or higher
Audio Port  At least 3.5mm Stereo
Network  - 802.11b/g/n: Wi-Fi 4
 - 802.11ac: Wi-Fi 5
 - 802.11ax: Wi-Fi 6
Bluetooth  Minimum Bluetooth 5.0
GPS  Built-in support
Sim Card Slot  Nano Sim

REFER TO SECTION VII for
FULL REQUIREMENTS ₱25,000.00

Important Note/s:
1.1. The bidder must provide brochure of the tablet offered during the Opening of Bids.
1.2. Winning Bidder must coordinate, one (1) day after issuance of Notice of Award (NOA), with the Curriculum and
Learning Management Division (CLMD) (Proponent), to discuss guidelines of the program, delivery schedule(s), and
the expectation/s between both parties, Contact No. (053) 832-5738, E-mail address: clmd.region8@deped.gov.ph.
1.3. Goods shall be delivered and inspected within Ninety (90) calendar days from the receipt of NTP by the winning
bidder.
Line Items

Item No. Product/Service
Name Description Quantity UOM Budget (PHP)

1 ADM Tablets
(EPA)

PROCUREMENT AND DELIVERY OF
TABLETS FOR ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY
MODE (ADM) LEARNERS OF DEPED
REGION VIII FY 2025 (EARLY
PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY)

1 Lot 24,964,500.00

Pre-bid Conference

Date Time Venue

26/11/2024 2:00:00 PM DepEd Regional Office VIII, Candahug,
Palo, Leyte

Created by Mikko S Duero

Date Created 14/11/2024

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

  © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

Status   Active

Last Updated / Time 15/11/2024 00:00 AM

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

